MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

RESOLVES

OF THE

THIRTEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY-THREE.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:

I. BERRY & CO., PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1833.

13 12

2 42

ulation in the same bond, is forfeited to the use of the State; and that the Treasurer of the State be, and he hereby is, requested forthwith to call on said obligors for payment.

Additional Roll of Accounts --- No. 14.

The Committee on Accounts having examined the several accounts referred, now ask leave to present the following Report: That there is now due to the persons hereinafter mentioned the sums set to their names respectively, which when allowed and paid will be in full discharge of said accounts to the several dates therein named.

Which is respectfully submitted.

OLIVER FROST, Per Order.

AIDS-DE-CAMP TO MAJOR GENERALS. Waterman William Jr. Aid and Orderly Officer 1st Div. 1832 30 00 AIDS-DE-CAMP TO BRIGADIER GENERALS. Gardiner R. H. Aid 1st Brig. 2d Div. from April 24 to June 29, 1832 5 50 Hoskins H. B. " " " " Jan'y 1 to April 24, 1832 9 55 " " July 9 to August 25, 1832 3 75 same Snell Joshua " 1st " 8th " 1832 30 00 48 75 BRIGADE MAJORS AND INSPECTORS. Nickerson B. F. Inspector 2d Brigade 2d Division 1832 30 00 ADJUTANTS OF REGIMENTS OF INFANTRY. Brown William Adj't 2d Reg. 1st Brig. 7th Div. 1832 25 00 Hobbs Josiah 4th " 2d 4th " 1832 25 00 8d " 6th " Hapgood Sprout " 2d " 1832 25 00 2d '' 1st '' 4th " from July 10, 1832 Rogers John 12 50 " " 2d " " Jones Amos Jr. 3d 2d 183225 00 112 50 ADJUTANTS OF BATTALIONS OF ARTILLERY. Lambe Samuel Adj't Batt. Artillery 1st Brig. 7th Div. 1832 15 00 EXPENSES OF ARTILLERY, POWDER &c. Hanley John Capt. Artillery, Bristol for horse hire, repairs &c. 30 00

MISCELLANEOUS ACCOUNTS.

Baker Thomas for preparing State House for the Legislature and

other expenses

Dewey William for two shovels &c.

	postage on communicat		L #10
of Courts Emery Joseph D. for	lesks and tables in the S		1 76
dry repairs on S			94
Fuller Eben for oil for	the use of the Legislatu	ire10	00
	candles and other art		
the use of the St			5 78
Mowry William for v	tching in State House		2 50
	pairing Clock in Senate		1 50
	or oil and sundry article		5 88
Legislature			
and the second		\$91	8 85
ACCOUNT OF	MONEY PAID AS A	BOUNTY ON CROWS	. /
Crabtree Daniel T. T	easurer of Etna for	15 Crows	1 20
Chamberlain Joshua	" of Brewer for		3 20
Dyer James	" of C. Elizabeth		6 88
Jellison Moses A.	" of Plant, No. 1-	4 for 14	1 12
Leach Pelatiah	" of Penobscot fo		6 00
Lord William	" of Portland for		1 20
McCarty James	" of Westport for		7 92
Palmer Elisha	" of Alna for	• 1	7 76
Pitts William F.	or Plootiliteid to		2 16
Sprague Samuel	of Ayon for	00	2 64
Sumner John Trip David	or Goniganorous	30 101 7	$\begin{array}{c} 56 \\ 3 20 \end{array}$
same	" of Temple for for for	40	4 48
Tainter Simeon	" of Carthage for		1 36
Thing Daniel		for Error in Roll No. 14	
Walker William Jr.	" of Peru for		1 92
Whitman Ford	" of Bangor for		2 64
	•	·	
		\$12	1 24
		BOUNTY ON WOLVES	₹,
	LOUPCERVIERS AN		
	reasurer of Lagrange f	0	6 00
Chadwick John Chamberlain Joshua	" of Saco for " of Brewer for	- ***	3 00 4 00
Chamberiam adshaa	or prewer to:		3 00
Comens Jesse	" of Eddington		3 00
Fletcher Levi G.	" of Binghan fo		8 00
Hichburn Isaac	" of Kilmarnoc	k for 2 Bears	6 00
Jellison Moses A.	of Plant. No.		6 00
		3 Loupcerviers	3 00
Lincoln Otis	" of Perry for		1 00
Osborn Coffin	" of Burlington		3 00
Palmer Elisha	'' of Alna for		6 00
Sprague Samuel	" of Ayon for		6 00
Sawyer Abner	of Calais for		4 00
Tainter Simeon	" of Carthage f		5 00 3 00
Walker William Jr. Whitman Ford	of Bangor for		1 00
yy munan xora	or rangor to		3 00
Glesson Simeon G.	" of Mexico for		8 00
	0. 1.20,1.00 10.	2 Wildcats	2 00
		· ·	

ACCOUNT OF MONEY PAID FOR POWDER FOR THE MILITIA.

Crabtree Daniel T.	Γ reasu	rer of Etna	2	95
Chamberlain Joshua	"	of Brewer	8	48
Dyer James	"	of Cape Elizabeth	7	50
Leach Zachariah	66	of Raymond	9	00
Mancester John, Jr.	((of Mt. Desert	2	10
Palmer Elisha	"	of Alna	3	78
Pitts William F.		of Bloomfield	γ	10
Sprague Samuel	66	of Avon	4	20
Swan Edward	"	of Gardiner	15	80
Sanborn William	"	of Machias Port	3	36
Trip David	"	of Temple	6	30
Walker William	"	of Peru	4	90
Whitman Ford	44	of Bangor	29	61
Comens Jesse	"	of Eddington	4	91
,			\$109	99

Aggregate.

Aids to Major Generals, " Brigadier Generals,	30 00 48 75
Brigade Majors and Inspectors,	30 00 112 50
Adjutants of Regiments of Infantry, "Battalions of Artillery,	15 00
Expenses of Artillery, Powder, &c., Miscellaneous Accounts,	$ \begin{array}{r} 30 & 00 \\ 913 & 85 \end{array} $
Money paid for bounty on Crows, Money paid for bounty on Bears, &c.	121 24 284 00
Money paid for powder for the Militia,	
	\$1670 42

Chapter 99.

Resolve for the payment of Accounts against the State.

Approved March 4, 1833.

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid out of the Treasury of the State out of any money not otherwise appropriated, to the several persons mentioned in the Additional Roll of Accounts No. 14, the sums set against such persons' names respectively, amounting in the whole to the

sum of One Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Dollars and Forty Two Cents in full discharge of the accounts and demands to which they refer.

Chapter 100.

Resolve in favor of William P. Preble.

Approved March 4, 1833.

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid out of the Treasury of the State to William Pitt Preble the sum of Two Hundred and Twenty Eight Dollars and Eighty Eight Cents, in full for his expenses incurred in the service of the State as Agent under the Resolve passed the nineteenth day of January in the year of our Lord, one thousand eight hundred and thirty two—and that the Governor with advice of Council be authorized to draw his warrant on the Treasurer for the same.

PAY ROLL of the Senate, Thirteenth Legislature, at the Session held at Augusta, commencing on the second day of January and ending on the fourth day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and thirty three.

DISTRICTS.	'NAMES.	Miles travel.	Days attend- ance.	Amount of pay.
First District	Charles N. Cogswell	210	62	145
	Jabez Bradbury	160	62	140
	Simeon Pease	170	62	141
Second District	Francis O. J. Smith Pre	es.120	62	26 0
	Allen H. Cobb	80	62	132
	Stephen Webb, Jr.	120	62	136
	Asaph Howard	80	62	132
Third District	James Drummond	80	62	132
	Oliver Herrick	60	62	130
	William Mc'Lellan	120	62	136
	Benjamin Randall	90	62	133